IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH

C.P. (IB)1387(MB)/2017

Under section 9 of the IBC, 2016

In the matter of Ericsson India Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner

V/S.

Reliance Communications Ltd.

....Corporate Debtor

Order delivered on 18.05.2018

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Member (Judicial)

Hon'ble Mr. Ravikumar Duraisamy, Member (Technical)

Per: B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Member (Judicial)

ORDER

On receipt of name of the Resolution Professional (RP) from the Operational Creditor along with consent letter to be appointed as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP), Mr. Pardeep Kumar Sethi, having Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00711/2017-18/11265 Off.: 21-23, T.V. Industrial Estate, 248-A, S.K. Ahire Marg, Off. Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 030, Cell: 8422928145, e-mail: pardeep.sethi@rbsa.in is hereby appointed as Interim Resolution Professional.

The Registry is hereby directed to communicate this order to the Operational Creditor and the Corporate Debtors.

Sd/-

MEMBER (TECHNICAL)

B.S.V. PRAKASH KUMAR MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

501-